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Dear Parents and Carers, 

 

 

Another busy week has flown by.  The Tiddlers and Minnows have been learning about people who help 

us, and how to create Kandinsky circles in art.  The children in Sticklebacks have been making silhouette 

pictures based on the Great Fire of London, and have been practising dances about the seasons in PE.  

The Seahorses have been having great fun learning the colours in French through a variety of games.  

The Stingrays class has continued with their column addition in maths, pursued informal writing in 

English, and had a “no table” afternoon yesterday during which they dribbled in football and found out 

what makes solid stuff solid!  This week the Sharks have been looking at coastal features around the UK 

and have been doing some fantastic drama relating to their class novel. 

 

 

Primary Leadership Team and Eco Warriors 

All classes held their PLT and Eco Warrior elections this week and we congratulate the following children 

who will be representing their class this year : 

 

    PLT     Eco Warrior 

Sharks   Evie Mc and Noah B   Hermione N and Johnny H 

Stingrays  Aaliyah H and James B  Emilia G and Rowan L 

Seahorses  Sam G and Theo E   Anna M and Matilda D 

Sticklebacks  Oscar M and Esme B   Frances C and William C 

 

 

 

Please remember that the FoFS Scavenger Hunt is tomorrow from 2 to 4pm!  

We look forward to seeing you all for an afternoon of fun.   
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“Child of the Week” 

Well done to the following children who have received certificates this week : 

 

Minnows  Hayden C 

Sticklebacks  Vanessa S and William C 

Seahorses  Matilda D and Megan P 

Stingrays  Jimmy S and Charlie S 

Sharks   Charlie P and Jessica R 

 

 

Activities Next Week 

Saturday 28th September    FoFS Scavenger Hunt 

Wednesday 2nd to Wednesday 9th October  Book Fair 

Friday 4th October     Individual, Sibling, Staff  & Governor School Photos 

 

 

The bi-Annual Book Fair starts next week on Wednesday 2nd October and 

books will be on sale before and after school until the following week.  Please 

feel free to visit the Music Room and have a look at the wonderful array on 

offer.  The school does receive a percentage of the book purchases so we would 

welcome your support. 

 

 

 

Harvest Festival – Wednesday 9th October 

Our annual Harvest Festival takes place at St Olave’s church in Fritwell on Wednesday 9th October.  As 

always, please can we ask you to send in donations of dried food goods for the service; all donations will 

be taken to The Bicester Food Bank.  Urgently needed by the Food Bank are tinned fruit, tea bags, dried 

pasta, breakfast cereals, and UHT milk, although other dried goods will be more than welcome.  Items 

can be brought into school from next week.  We thank you in advance for your generosity.   

 

 

A Couple of Reminders 

It has been noticed that some children are not wearing the correct uniform and shoes to school.  Please 

do make sure that your child is dressed correctly and does not have on trainers or other shoes, unless 

authorised to do so under special circumstances.  Girls should not be wearing nail varnish and long hair 

should be tied up at all times. 

 

We must also emphasise that snacks at break time should only consist 

of a piece of fruit or vegetable, not crackers or biscuits or anything else.  

This applies to all year groups, including Nursery, as we try to instil 

healthy eating from an early age.  We thank you all for your support. 

 

 

Kind regards,  

 

Jon Hart 

Headteacher 

 



 

 

 

 

 
 

 

Wed 2nd – Wed 9th Oct  Book Fair 

Fri 4th Oct   Individual School Photos 

Mon 7th Oct   Year 6 I.M.P.S. Trip 

Wed 9th Oct   Harvest Festival at St Olave’s  10.00am 

Thurs 10th Oct   Hello Yellow Day 

Thurs 10th Oct   Year 5 & 6 Tag Rugby Tournament 

Tues 15th Oct   Parents Evening    3.30pm – 5.30pm 

Wed 16th Oct   Parents Evening    5.00pm – 7.00pm 

Thurs 17th Oct   Years 3 & 4 Football Tournament 

Mon 21st Oct   Whole School Cross Country 

Wed 23rd Oct   Seahorses Trip to Science Oxford 

Thurs 24th Oct   Love Your Learning Morning  8.40am – 9.00am 

Fri 25th Oct   Start of Half Term 

Tues 5th Nov   Back to School 

Sun 10th Nov   FoFS Fireworks Display 

Thurs 21st Nov   Year 3 & 4 Girls Football Tournament 

Fri 22nd Nov   Non-Uniform Day for Secret Present Room 

Wed 27th Nov   Year 1 – 6 Nasal Flu Vaccinations 

Sat 30th Nov   FoFS Christmas Craft Fayre 

Wed 4th & Thurs 5th Dec Life Education Bus 

Fri 6th Dec   FoFS Secret Present Room 

Tues 10th Dec   KS1 Nativity Play 

Wed 11th Dec   KS1 Nativity Play 

Thurs 12th Dec   Christmas Tea Party 

 

 

 

 


